
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate NUNNIKHOVEN Tony USA
Referee WATKINS Ray USA
Assistant Referee ADAMS Ben USA
Chief of Race EVANS Walt USA
Start Referee LUCHETTA Nad USA
Finish Referee PATTERSON Mark USA
Chief of Timing JETT Cath USA

Technical Data
Course Name Racers Edge
Start Altitude 2915 m
Finish Altitude 2525 m
Vertical Drop  390 m
Course length 1589 m
Homologation Number 10203/10/11
Timing device  

Race Information 
Course Setter MIKA Jonathan USA
Number of Gates 36
Turning Gates
Start Time 11:30
Forerunners A- POPENCHAK J USA

B- STERCH D USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny

Snow NONE NONE

Temperature  5.6 ºC  7.2 ºC

Penalty:   49.16 F-Value: 1330

IPC/FIS codex: 0290

Number of Competitors: 29, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code IT1 Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Downhill Visually Impaired

1 9 BURTON Kevin
Guide: TATSUNO Chris

B3 USA 46.42 (1) 1:20.14  277.88

2 8 JENSEN Patrick
Guide: O'SULLIVAN Kirsty

B3 AUS 49.97 (2) 1:24.29 +4.15  361.14

3 7 FOLLETT Brian
Guide: JONES Scot

B2 USA 57.09 (3) 1:58.04 +37.90 1038.28

Men Downhill Standing

1 16 HALL Adam LW1 NZL 39.94 (1) 1:07.94   33.10

2 11 STANTON James LW4 USA 41.21 (3) 1:09.26 +1.32   59.59

3 18 WALSH Thomas LW6/8-2 USA 42.96 (4) 1:10.64 +2.70   87.28

4 10 GREEN Ralph LW2 USA 41.18 (2) 1:10.80 +2.86   90.49

5 20 CARTER Tyler LW4 USA 44.28 (5) 1:14.52 +6.58  165.12

6 15 WOOD Spencer LW6/8-2 USA 44.69 (6) 1:15.83 +7.89  191.40

7 21 VEGA Santiago LW4 CHI 45.44 (7) 1:17.92 +9.98  233.34

8 13 HOGAN Connor LW9-2 USA 45.83 (8) 1:20.05 +12.11  276.07

9 14 HARAGHEY Andrew LW3 USA 46.95 (9) 1:20.48 +12.54  284.70

10 17 MCKENNA Ty LW2 USA 48.71 (10) 1:23.26 +15.32  340.48

11 19 KIRK John LW6/8-1 GBR 50.53 (11) 1:27.77 +19.83  430.96

Men Downhill Sitting

1 26 PETERS Corey LW12-1 NZL 39.98 (1) 1:06.29    0.00
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code IT1 Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Downhill Sitting

2 22 KURKA Andrew Earl LW12-1 USA 40.02 (2) 1:06.80 +0.51   10.23

3 25 WALKER Tyler LW12-1 USA 40.24 (3) 1:07.65 +1.36   27.29

4 24 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher LW12-1 USA 41.05 (4) 1:09.66 +3.37   67.61

5 23 BAMBUR Jasmin LW11 USA 42.36 (8) 1:11.88 +5.59  112.15

6 27 LAWLER Stephen LW12-1 USA 42.28 (7) 1:12.80 +6.51  130.61

7 31 BRENNAN Michael LW12-2 GBR 1:12.97 +6.68  134.02

8 33 SOYER Mark LW11 AUS 43.93 (10) 1:13.70 +7.41  148.67

9 29 CAIRNS Alex LW12-1 CAN 43.51 (9) 1:13.87 +7.58  152.08

10 34 MORAND Todd LW12-2 USA 41.07 (5) 1:15.43 +9.14  183.38

11 32 MATHER Kevin LW11 USA 45.71 (11) 1:19.19 +12.90  258.82

12 35 MILLARD Benjamin LW10-2 GBR 46.56 (12) 1:20.95 +14.66  294.13

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

28 ELLIOTT Joshua LW12-2 USA

Did not start (2)

12 LUJAN Jonathan LW3 USA

30 SAUER Jason LW12-2 AUS

Race Statistics

Entered members 29

Did not finish 1 1

Did not start 2 2

Disqualified

In the ranking 26
Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.0290.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 26 PETERS Corey NZL LW12-1 147.45

2 22 KURKA Andrew Earl USA LW12-1 36.08   36.08   10.23

3 25 WALKER Tyler USA LW12-1 49.49   49.49   27.29

4 16 HALL Adam NZL LW1

5 11 STANTON James USA LW4 122.10

6 24 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher USA LW12-1 31.37   31.37   67.61

7 18 WALSH Thomas USA LW6/8-2

8 10 GREEN Ralph USA LW2 107.90  107.90   90.49

9 23 BAMBUR Jasmin USA LW11 99.84   99.84  112.15

10 27 LAWLER Stephen USA LW12-1 159.03

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

6 24 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher USA LW12-1   31.37

2 22 KURKA Andrew Earl USA LW12-1   36.08

3 25 WALKER Tyler USA LW12-1   49.49

9 23 BAMBUR Jasmin USA LW11   99.84

8 10 GREEN Ralph USA LW2  107.90

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  324.68

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  324.68

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  307.77

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   34.159

Rounded   34.16

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty   49.16

Penalty Applied   49.16

Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.0290.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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